
SSWR 2026 Conference Cluster Chairs and Service Terms (as of 3/31/2025) 
 

CLUSTERS                          CO-CHAIRS 
 

1. Adolescent and Youth Development (ADOL)-----------------------------------------------------  Genevieve Graaf (genevieve.graaf@uta.edu)  

Yanfeng Xu (yanfeng@mailbox.sc.edu)  

Angela Malorni (angie.malorni@rutgers.edu)  

Hyunkag Cho (chohyu12@msu.edu)  

2. Aging Services and Gerontology (A&G) -----------------------------------------------------------  Christina Miyawaki (cemiyawaki@uh.edu)  

Jooyoung Kong (jkong7@wisc.edu)  

Hyun Kang (kang5hx@jmu.edu) 

3. American Indian, Alaska Native, Native Hawaiian and Global Indigenous------------------

Populations (Indigenous Cluster) 

Shanondora Billiot (Shanondora.Billiot@asu.edu)  

Katie Schultz (katieasc@umich.edu)  

4. Asian and Asian-Pacific Islander Focused-Research (AAPIFR) ------------------------------- Hee Yun Lee (hlee94@ua.edu)  

Isok Kim (isokkim@buffalo.edu)  

Saumya Tripathi (stripathi@binghamton.edu)  

5. Black and African Diaspora Focused-Research (BADFR)--------------------------------------  McKenzie Green (greenmn3@vcu.edu)  

Camille R. Quinn (crquinn@umich.edu)  

James Ellis (jmelli@umich.edu)  

6. Child Welfare (CW)--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  Miriam Landsman (miriam-landsman@uiowa.edu)  

Erika Lewis (ericka.lewis@ssw.umaryland.edu)  

Abigail Williams-Butler (aw643@ssw.rutgers.edu)  

Hui Huang (hui.huang@uta.edu)  

7. Communities & Neighborhoods (C&N) ------------------------------------------------------------  Amy Krings (Krings.7@osu.edu)  

Megan Gilster (megan-gilster@uiowa.edu)  

Samantha Teixeira (samantha.teixeira@bc.edu)  

Andrew Foell (afoell@uic.edu)  

8. Crime and Criminal Justice (C&CJ) ----------------------------------------------------------------  Aaron Gottlieb (agottlieb@uchicago.edu)  

Laura Abrams (Abrams@luskin.ucla.edu)  

Robert Motley, Jr. (motleyr@bc.edu)  

9. Disability (D)----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  Kristina Lopez (klopez27@asu.edu)  

Stephen McGarity (mcgarity@utk.edu)  

Laura Wernick (lwernick@fordham.edu)  

10. Gender (G) ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  Shanna Kattari (skattari@umich.edu)  

Ankur Srivastava (ankursri@unc.edu)  

Venera Bekteshi (ankursri@unc.edu)  

11. Gender-Based Violence (GBV) (formerly VAWC) ----------------------------------------------  Abha Rai (arai4@luc.edu)  

Meredith Bagwell-Gray (meredith.bagwell-gray@ku.edu)  

LB Klein (lb.klein@wisc.edu)  

Sarah Bledsoe (bledsoe@email.unc.edu)  

12. Health (H)-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  Julie Berrett-Abebe (jberrett-abebe@fairfield.edu)  

Chiara Acquati (cacquati@central.uh.edu)  

Yeonwoo Kim (yeonwoo.kim@uta.edu)  

13. History (HST) (new cluster starting in 2026)-----------------------------------------------------  Jessica Toft (jtoft@umn.edu)  

Jane McPherson (jmcpherson@uga.edu)  

14. Inequality, Poverty, and Social Welfare Policy (IP&SP) ---------------------------------------  Kathryn Maguire-Jack (kmjack@umich.edu)  

Branden McLeod (bmcleod7@uic.edu)  

Yoonsook Ha (yha@bu.edu)  

15. International Social Work & Global Issues (ISW&GI) ------------------------------------------  Proscovia Nabunya (nabunyap@wustl.edu)  

Nataliia Gusak (ngusak@alaska.edu)  

Ifrah Magan (imm3@nyu.edu)  
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16. Immigrants and Refugees (I&R) --------------------------------------------------------------------  Wooksoo Kim (wkim5@buffalo.edu)  

Mary Held (mheld@utk.edu)  

Mitra Naseh (naseh@wustl.edu)  

17. LatinX Focused-Research (LFR) -------------------------------------------------------------------  María Piñeros Leaño (maria.pinerosleano@bc.edu)  

Carolina Vélez Grau (carolina.velez-grau@bc.edu)  

Manuel Cano (mcanomor@asu.edu)  

18. Mental Health (MH) -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------  Amy Blank Wilson (amyblank@email.unc.edu)  

Quenette Walton (qwalton2@Central.UH.EDU)  

Lindsay Bornheimer (bornheim@umich.edu)  

19. Military Service Members, Veterans and Their Families (MSMVF) -------------------------  Nikki Wooten (NWOOTEN@sc.edu)  

Donna Schuman (donna.schuman@uta.edu)  

Eric Hardiman (hardiman@albany.edu)  

20. Organizations & Management (O&M) ------------------------------------------------------------   James Mendiberg (Jm945@hunter.cuny.edu)  

Theresa Anasti (anasti@wustl.edu)  

Matthew Bakko (mbakko@wayne.edu)  

21. Race and Ethnicity (R&E) ---------------------------------------------------------------------------  Lailea Noel (lailea.noel@austin.utexas.edu)  

Odessa Gonzalez Benson (odessagb@umich.edu)  

Ryon Cobb (Ryon.Cobb@rutgers.edu)  

22. Research Design and Measurement (RD&M) --------------------------------------------------  

 

Tanya Renn (trenn@fsu.edu)  

Mansoo Yu (yuma@health.missouri.edu)  

Antoinette Farmer (yvetta@ssw.rutgers.edu)  

23. Research on Social Work Education (RSWE) ---------------------------------------------------  Rolanda Ward (rward@niagara.edu)  

Joan Blakey (blak0014@umn.edu)  

Mingun Lee (LEEM3@OHIO.EDU)  

24. School Social Work (SSW) --------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 

Samantha Bates (bates.485@osu.edu)  

Andrea Joseph-McCatty (ajoseph7@utk.edu)  

Danielle Harrell (danielle.eugene@uta.edu)  

25. Sexual Orientation and Gender Identity (SO&GI) ----------------------------------------------  Keith Watts (keithjwatts@uky.edu)  

Daniel Jacobson Lopez (djlopez@bu.edu)  

Jama Shelton (Jshelton@hunter.cuny.edu)  

26. Social Work Practice (SWP) ------------------------------------------------------------------------  Ray Eads (rayeads@uic.edu)  

Jessica Bagneris (jbagneri@Central.UH.EDU)  

Otima Doyle (doyleo@uic.edu)  

27. Substance Misuse and Addictive Behaviors (SM&AB) ---------------------------------------  Orion Mowbray (omowbray@uga.edu)  

Jennifer Putney (jennifer.putney@uvm.edu)  

Dale Dagar Maglalang (dale.maglalang@nyu.edu)  

28. Sustainable Development, Environmental and Climate Justice (SDE&CJ) ---------------  

 

Smitha Rao (rao.506@osu.edu)  

Greer Hamilton (greerham@umich.edu)  

Tonya Cross Hansel (tonya.hansel@uta.edu)  

29. Work and Work-Life Policies and Programs (WWLP&P) --------------------------------------  Sehun Oh (oh.570@osu.edu)  

Alejandra Ros Pilarz (pilarz@wisc.edu)  

Kess Ballentine (KessBallentine@wayne.edu)  
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